BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
27663  •  R5 05/211

Sketch
When ordering, a sketched example is also recommended. See example below:
How to Order
Assembly Ordering Codes
1001-         -         :                                               -
Number of Valve Sections
3— Three
4— Four
5— Five
6— Six
7— Seven
8— Eight
9— Nine
With Cycle Indicator* (optional)
7— Series indicator mounted on valve section
8— Electrical switch indicator mounted on valve section
‘C’ External Porting (optional)
CF— Left side, front face
CS— Left side, end
Valve Block Discharge
05T— 0.005 cu. in. (twin outlets)
10T— 0.010 cu. in. (twin outlets)
15T— 0.015 cu. in.(twin outlets)
05S— 0.010 cu. in. (single outlet, left side) inlet at top
10S— 0.020 cu. in. (single outlet, left side) inlet at top
15S— 0.030 cu. in. (single outlet, left side) inlet at top
Crossport Bar (optional)
CF— Right side, front face
CS— Right end
Series 7 Cycle Indicator Pin* (optional)
7L— Left side mounting
7R— Right side mounting
Series 8 Electrical Switch Cycle
Indicator* (optional)
8L— Left side mounting
8R— Right side mounting
General Assembly Code
Individual valve block assembly codes
List in order, starting with block next to inlet
*Cycle indicators not available on .005 and .010 cu. in. capacities.
NOTE:
Complete assemblies no longer
available for sale, Order Code
Chart is for reference only.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
27663  •  R5 05/214
How to Order
Individual Valve Block Sections
Options Discharge Port Thread Part #
Single Outlet* Twin Outlet
1/8” NPT 1000-05AS 1000-05AT
1/8” BSP 1000-05ASBSP 1000-05ATBSP
1/8” NPT 1000-10AS 1000-1 OAT
1/8” BSP 1000-10ASBSP 1000-10ATBSP
1/8” NPT 1000-15AS 1000-15AT
1/8” BSP 1000-15ASBSP 1000-15ATBSP
Cycle Indicator 1/8” NPT 1000-157LS (left side) 1000-157LT
1/8” BSP 1000-157LSBSP 1000-157LTBSP
1/8” NPT 1000-157RS (right side) 1000-157RT
1/8” BSP 1000-157RSBSP 1000-157RTBSP
Cycle Indicator and Switch 1/8” NPT 1000-158LS (left side) 1000-158LT
1/8” BSP 1000-158LSBSP 1000-158LTBSP
1/8” NPT 1000-158RS (right side) 1000-158RT
1/8” BSP 1000-158RSBSP 1000-158RTBSP
Divider Block Components
Description Part #
Inlet Section 1/8” NPT 1006-1
Inlet Section 1/8” BSP 1006-1BSP